| | · | | Dock | et No.: SH4.001.US | |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No, 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV04 | 07-10-20 | | SHEET , Y | U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and | OF COMMERCE Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → ▼ | 10342491 | | | | V |
| To the Director of the United Sta | 10042401 | | | d original documents or | copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gell Wesley Shunn Jeffrey Lee Shunn Richard Lee Shunn | U.S. PTO 11/823626 06/27/2007 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: S-2 Contractors, Inc. Address: 6860 S. Anderson Road | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | 7·07 □ Yes ⊠ No | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | <u> </u> | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ | ☐ Merger | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement | Change of Name | City: Aur | ora | State/Prov.: Orego | n |
| Other | | Country: USA ZIP: 97002 | | | 2 |
| Execution Date: June 20, 2007 and Ju | ne 25, 2007 | Additional na | ıme(s) & address(es | s) 🗆 Yes | ⊠ No |
| • | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers | □ Y | es 🖾 No | | , |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai | | 6. Total nu | ımber of applica | tions and patents invo | olved: 1 |
| Name: Timothy E. Siegel | | 7. Total fee | e (37 CFR 3.41): | :\$ 40.00 | |
| Registration No. 37,442 Address: 1868 Knapps Alley, Suite 2 | cred | lited or debited t | ess or insufficiency sh to deposit account arged to deposit acco | | |
| | • | | account numbe | | |
| City: West Linn St | ate/Prov.: OR | 50-1152 | 217 327 247 | | 7 |
| Country: USA Z | IP: 97068-4644 | (Attach | duplicate copy of thi | is page if paying by deposi | (account) |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Timothy E. Siegel Name of Person Signing | lief, the foregoing inform | nation is true Signation | e and correct and | 0 | 7, 2007 |
| | number of pages including cov | • | | 3 | <u>. </u> |
| | Mail documents to be recorded wit | th required cover | sheet information to: | | |

| 4 | Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s | 1 | Docket No. SH4.001.US | | | |
|--------------|--|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| This is an A | ssignment of the following rights, title | and interest: (check all that apply): | | | | |
| X | United States of America rights, titl | e and interest in the invention | | | | |
| | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | | |
| | United States Patent Application Serial No. | | | | | |
| | Date of Execution: | Date of Filing: | | | | |
| | United States Provisional Patent Ap | plication Serial No. | | | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | | | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. | | | | | |
| | Other (specify) | | | | | |
| ROAD REP | Invention AIR TRACTOR AND METHOD OF US | ING THE SAME | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| nventors (a | - | Address | | | | |
| Gell Wesle | Name | Address 13115 South Cliffeide Drive Mulino OP 9 | 7042 | | | |
| Jeffrey Lea | | 13115 South Cliffside Drive, Mulino, OR 97042 | | | | |
| Richard Le | | 3392 Rancho Road, Kingman, AZ 86413 1086 South Redwood Street, Canby, OR 97013 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | The contribution of the co | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | Village Control of the Control of th | | | | | |
| Assignee | | | | | | |
| | Name | Address | | | | |
| S-2 Contra | actors Inc. | 6860 South Anderson Road Aurora, OR 97002 | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

***** **:

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. SH4.001.US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | Signature/Daje | | | | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| Gell Wesley Shunn | Sept Waley Stormer 6. | 25.00 | | | |
| Jeffrey Lee Shunn | Juffrey les X done 6 | -20-67 | | | |
| Richard Lee Shunn | Millelle 6. | 25-07 25-07 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Page 2 of 2 |

REEL: 019540 FRAME: 0411